
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Midwest Haymakers (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-7-1   Home: 2-3   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 7-2-1   SCCBL: 9-7-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Aikins  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 2.000 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Andrew Camardella  . 3 9 0 17-13 41 7 16 5 0 3 17 30  . 7 3 2 2 2 6 0  . 4 3 5 1 0 0-1 68 5 1  . 9 8 6

Michael Hur  . 3 4 9 15-14 43 12 15 3 1 2 6 26  . 6 0 5 1 0 10 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 2-2 28 4 0 1.000

Brian Bistagne  . 2 5 0 15-14 36 11 9 1 1 1 4 15  . 4 1 7 5 1 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 4-4 18 21 7  . 8 4 8

Justin Girton  . 2 4 0 17-10 25 3 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 4 0 2 3 13 0  . 3 6 7 0 0 2-3 16 14 4  . 8 8 2

Taylor Jockers  . 2 3 7 16-13 38 4 9 1 0 0 4 10  . 2 6 3 6 0 9 0  . 3 4 1 0 0 3-3 15 0 0 1.000

Cohl Walla  . 2 3 7 16-14 38 3 9 1 1 0 4 12  . 3 1 6 4 1 17 0  . 3 1 8 1 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000

Bryan White  . 2 0 6 16-12 34 5 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 2 6 5 5 0 14 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 11 15 5  . 8 3 9

Tyler Hammett  . 1 8 5 16-13 27 2 5 2 0 0 0 7  . 2 5 9 4 1 8 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-2 31 9 2  . 9 5 2

Rudy Luna  . 1 7 2 16-9 29 1 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 7 2 4 1 8 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0 6 14 2  . 9 0 9

Nick Hladek  . 1 5 2 15-11 33 2 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 5 2 2 0 11 1  . 1 9 4 1 0 1-1 65 6 1  . 9 8 6

Kyle Peterson  . 1 0 0 13-9 20 5 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 0 0 8 1 3 0  . 3 7 9 0 0 4-4 9 0 0 1.000

Anthony Mele  . 0 6 7 15-10 30 2 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 0 6 7 5 1 6 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000

Anthony Sorrentino  . 0 4 8 13-10 21 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 8 4 1 12 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 37 4 0 1.000

x  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 2 2 17 418 61 93 16 3 7 50 136  . 3 2 5 52 12 122 4  . 3 2 4 3 0 19-22 332 102 24  . 9 4 8

Opponents  . 2 5 3 17 446 76 113 18 6 7 71 164  . 3 6 8 50 21 102 2  . 3 5 3 4 1 43-49 329 113 18  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (95), Opp (114). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (4). Picked off - Mele 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Cohl Walla  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Justin Girton  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nick Hladek  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Parish  1 . 3 2 3-0 10 0 0 0/0 3 13.2 8 6 2 8 20 1 1 0  . 1 6 7 1 2 0 0 0

Josh Graves  3 . 4 4 3-0 7 4 0 0/0 0 18.1 20 12 7 15 10 3 0 1  . 2 7 4 0 4 0 0 0

Matt Broder  3 . 4 4 0-2 8 2 0 0/1 1 18.1 17 14 7 6 16 3 0 3  . 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0

Jesse Holiday  4 . 2 2 1-1 7 5 0 0/0 0 21.1 21 10 10 5 21 4 0 0  . 2 5 6 4 3 1 1 0

Lafferty  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Woodward  4 . 7 6 2-2 6 5 0 0/1 0 22.2 27 15 12 4 23 5 2 2  . 2 7 8 0 3 0 1 0

Kyle Peterson  5 . 1 9 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 1 8.2 7 5 5 3 4 1 1 1  . 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 0

Michael Hur 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 1

Brian Bistagne 13.50 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Andrew Camardella 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Bryan White 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 2 5 5 2 0 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 6 4 9-7 17 17 0 1/1 5 110.2 113 76 57 50 102 18 6 7  . 2 5 3 10 21 1 4 1

Opponents  4 . 2 7 7-9 17 17 1 3/3 3 109.2 93 61 52 52 122 16 3 7  . 2 2 2 16 12 2 3 0

PB - Team (2), Hladek 2, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (3), Graves 2, Camardella 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Hladek (25-28), Sorrentino

(18-18), Holiday (11-13), Graves (6-10), Woodward (9-9), Broder (7-7), Peterson (4-4), Parish (3-3), Lafferty (2-2), Hur

(1-1).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Midwest Haymakers (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Anthony Sorrentino 41 37 4 0 1.000 0 18 0 1.000 0 0

Michael Hur 32 28 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Anthony Mele 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Taylor Jockers 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cohl Walla 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Peterson 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Josh Graves 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

Jesse Holiday 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Aikins 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrew Camardella 74 68 5 1  . 9 8 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Hladek 72 65 6 1  . 9 8 6 0 25 3  . 8 9 3 2 0

Tyler Hammett 42 31 9 2  . 9 5 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rudy Luna 22 6 14 2  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Justin Girton 34 16 14 4  . 8 8 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brian Bistagne 46 18 21 7  . 8 4 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bryan White 31 11 15 5  . 8 3 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Broder 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

Matt Parish 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Nick Woodward 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

x 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lafferty 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 458 332 102 24  . 9 4 8 3 43 6  . 8 7 8 2 0

Opponents 460 329 113 18  . 9 6 1 4 19 3  . 8 6 4 3 0


